
Corrigendum-01 

Date: 03.03.2021 

Tender Ref: BHEL/EDN/DTG/2021/AMC/LAN, dt: 15.02.2021  
 
The quantity of ANNEXURE-I CAMPUS-WIDE NETWORKING ITEMS DETAILS, Pg. no. 30 of NIT is changed as below, 

S No.                      Description                                                Qty 

 

 

WS-X4424-
GB-RJ45 

Catalyst 4500 24-port 
10/100/1000 Module (RJ45) 

1 

 
WS-G5486 

1000BASE-LX/LH long haul GBIC 
(single mode or multimode) 

4 

GLC-LH-SM 
GE SFP, LC connector LX/LH 
transceiver 

4 

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 

A.1.7 
Layer 3 
Switch 

Make/Model:  CISCO  WS-
C3560X-24T-S 

19 

 

Config: 24 Nos. of 
10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet 
ports 

 

 4 Nos. of 1Gig. Slots for SFP 
based modules 

 

A.1.8 
Layer 2 
Switch -24 
port 

Make/Model: CISCO WS-C2960S-
24TS-L 

29 

 

Config: 24 Nos. of 
10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet 
ports 

 

2 Nos. of 1Gig. Slots for SFP 
based modules 

 

A.1.9 
Layer 2 
Switch-48 
port 

Make/model WS-C2960S-48TS-L  

16 

 

Catalyst 2960 48 10/100/1000, 4 
T/SFP LAN Base Image 

 

Power Cord Europe  

A.2 Managing, monitoring and maintaining the active components.  
      (Material/Components will be supplied by BHEL in case reported 
faulty). 

 

A.2.1 
Layer 2 
Switch-24 
port 

Make/model : WS-C2960G-24TC-
L 

60 

 

Catalyst 2960 24 10/100/1000, 4 
T/SFP LAN Base Image 

 

CAB-ACE Power Cord Europe  

GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector 
LX/LH transceiver 

 

A.2.2 
Layer 2 
Switch-48 
port 

Make/model WS-C2960G-48TC-L 

16 

 

Catalyst 2960 24 10/100/1000, 4 
T/SFP LAN Base Image 

 

CAB-ACE Power Cord Europe  

GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector 
LX/LH transceiver 

 


